FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	04-16-2001	U:Sc Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
		MECENVE
3.16.01 RECORE	101674883 DATION FORM COVER SHEE	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY urks: Please record the attached original	inal document(s) or copylie (1)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Secu	irity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Char	nge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	
Corrective Document	U.S. GOV (For Use ONLY by U.S.	ernment Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) SZALANKIEWI	CZ, JAMES J.	0305.2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) WALTER, SCOTT	А.	03 052001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) 5 + 5 SLIDES, II	NE	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A CURPORATION OF	THE STATE OF PA	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) RD #5		of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) BOX 58 A		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) KITTANNING	PA/ARMSTRONG	[620]
City Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code
Name	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
001 GT0N11 00000244 071380 08887026	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
001 GTON11 00000244 071380 08887026 81 40.00 CH		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recording this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and T.	recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ct (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 215-794-9775
Name Douglas G. Glan	tz	
Address (line 1) Attorney At Law		
Address (line 2) 5260 Deborah Co	urt	
Address (line 3) Doylestown, PA	18901-1949	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docunts.	ument # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent I		if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number), Pate	rs for the same property). Int Number(s)
08887026		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Ei Deposit Account	nclosed Deposit Account XX	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1380
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of th indicated herein.	I belief, the foregoing information is true ne original document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
Douglas G. Glantz Name of Person Signing	z flugh//flug (Signature	<u>5</u> <u>3-14-2001</u> Date
	$\bigvee$ (/	

PATENT REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0032

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party Enter additional Conv		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	LKA, ALAN R.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(	ies)	
Enter additional Recei		s allached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	]
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	······································	-soignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
••	er(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	t Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Application Number(s) Patent Number	
	PATE	NT
በሚሰላቸው የፖለቲያስትም ያሸዋሮ ቀሽና ታዋቂው ባይመሆኑ በተመለከበር በ በመስለመታሪ የአንጉ	REEL: 011670 F	RAME: 0033

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good, and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, James J. Szalankiewicz, Scott A. Walter, and Alan R. Polka, respectively of Indiana, Kittanning, and Slickville, in the Counties of Indiana, State of Pennsylvania and of Armstrong, State of Pennsylvania and of Westmoreland, State of Pennsylvania;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to S & S Slides, Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at R.D. #5, Box 58A, Kittanning, in the County of Armstrong, and State of Pennsylvania, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, Serial No. 08/887,026 filed July 2, 1997, entitled "Conveyor Apparatus and Method"; and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions or improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions or improvements;

-1-

a second a consecutive consecutive consecutive consecutive consecutive dependences of the product of the product of the second of the

## PATENT REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0034

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, S & S Slides, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, we will, for all countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to us relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements, and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

-2-

second different control to the determinant of excitation and the second second second second second second second

## PATENT REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0035

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

0

[L.S.] James zalankiewicz [L.S.] Scott Α. Walter

[L.S.] Polka an

**RECORDED: 03/16/2001**